FW: Calendar invitation for VTF and JBS

From . . .
) Secretariat / Secrétariat (NRC-CNRC) <nrc.secretariat.cnrc@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca>
Mona Nemer <mona.nemer@canada.ca>, "Szumski, Roman"
To: <roman.szumski@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca>, Simon Kennedy <simon.kennedy@canada.ca>,

Stephen Lucas <stephen.lucas@canada.ca>, Tina Namiesniowski
<tina.namiesniowski@canada.ca>

Aaron Raymond <aaron.raymond@canada.ca>, Arianne Reza
<arianne.reza@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Charos, Gina (PHAC/ASPC)"
<gina.charos@canada.ca>, "Colette Downie (colette.downie@canada.ca)"
<colette.downie@canada.ca>, Colette Kaminsky <colette.kaminsky@canada.ca>,
Danielle Edwards <danielle.edwards@canada.ca>, David Willis
<david.willis3@canada.ca>, "EImslie, Kim" <kim.elmslie@canada.ca>, Fred Ninh
<fred.ninh@canada.ca>, Kasondra White <kasondra.white@canada.ca>,

Cc: "Levesque2, Kaili (HC/SC)" <kaili.levesque2@canada.ca>, Mitch Davies
<mitch.davies@canada.ca>, Nancy Macartney <nancy.macartney@canada.ca>,
Natalia Abraham <nataliak.abraham@canada.ca>, Rodrigo Arancibia
<rodrigo.arancibia@canada.ca>, Roman Szumski <roman.szumski2@canada.ca>,
Sandra Noel <sandra.noel@canada.ca>, "Schock, Erin"
<erin.schock@canada.ca>, Sheryl Groeneweg <sheryl.groeneweg@canada.ca>,
Stephanie Burnette-Landry <stephanie.burnettlandry@canada.ca>, "Sutherland2,
Melissa (HC/SC)" <melissa.sutherland2@canada.ca>

Date: Fri, 21 Aug 2020 15:11:40 +0000

Please note the email we sent regarding a flurry of calendar updates.

Apologies for any confusion this may cause.

From: Secretariat / Secrétariat (NRC-CNRC)

Sent: August 21,2020 11:10 AM

To: Cedric Bisson ; Nancy Harrison ; Alan Bernstein ; Andre Veillette ; Bartha Knoppers ; Benjamin Rovinski ;
Bob Brunham ; Chris Procyshyn ; Gary Kobinger ; Joanne Langley ; Lorne Tyrrell ; Mark Lievonen ; Michel De
Wilde ; Sylvia van den Hurk ; Youla Tsantrizos

Cec: Allison Semaan ; April Killikelly ; James Rothwell ; Julia Doering (Julia.Doering@nrc-cnrc.ge.ca) ;
Letourneau, Marie-Eve ; Marita Kerr ; Milan Patel ; Nishma Kassam ; Paul McVeigh ; Plante, Martin ; Purni
Narayanan ; Rich Siggers ; Rione Novak ; Roger Scott-Douglas ; Sofie McCoy-Astell ; Stark, Felicity ; Steve
Bent ; Tammy St-Denis ; Tia Moffat

Subject: Calendar invitation for VTF and JBS

Good day everyone,
You have likely seen a bit of flurry in your calendars for our VTF and JBS meetings, for which we apologize.

We have shortened our placeholder series, which used to extend until the end of September, however our
schedule will adjust slightly and the placeholders were causing issues for some with our break week next week.

We will be sending out some confirmed meeting dates for September for both committees, but may have to add
to the list if urgencies arise.



Thank you all, and please do enjoy your break week.
Kind regards,

The CVTF Secretariat



